
Moiliili	Hongwanji	Buddhist	Women's	Association	
2017	Calendar	

EMBRACE	CHANGE:		Action	(Open	Communications)	
	
	

January 4 Sat BWA Board Meeting 1:00p.m. 
 22 Sun Ho-onko service - Otoki (prep January 20 @ 9:30am) 
   Otoki refreshments and home delivery 
    
February 12 Sun BWA General Meeting (1) 
 19 Sun  Annual General Membership Meeting; New Year’s Luncheon 
 26 Sat Honolulu United Rep Mtg. (1) 9:00am at Kailua 
    
March 4 Sat HI Federation Spring and Annual Mtg. @ Pearl City Hongwanji 
 8 Wed Oteire (1) 
 12 Sun Ohigan (Spring Equinox) Service 
 26 Sun HI Betsuin Spring Bazaar – BWA/Kyodan will participate 
   Family Promise hosted at ? 
    
April 2 Sun HBC Buddha Day “Hanamatsuri” 
 23 Sun BWA Eshinni & Kakushinni Day Service & General Mtg. (2) 
   And Volunteer Recognition Service 
    
May 5 Fri PBA Commencement at JCCH 
 14 Sun Shinran Shonin (Gotane) service/Mother’s Day 
 27? Sat Honolulu United Rep Mtg. (2) 9:00am at Moiliili 
 28 – 

June 4 
Sun – Sun Family Promise hosted at Moiliili 

    
June 11 Sun BWA General Meeting (3) 
 21 Wed Oteire (2) 
 30 Fri Moiliili Hongwanji Bon Dance 
    
July  1 Sat Moiliili Summer Fest 
 7-8 Fri-Sat Bon Mairi  
 9 Sun Obon Service & Moiliili Cemetery Service 
    
August ? Sat Honolulu United Rep Mtg. (3)@ 
 13 Sun Temple Picnic 
 27 Sun Chicken/Sushi Fundraiser – prepare lunch 
    
    
September 17 Sun Ohigan (Fall Equinox) service 
   BWA General Mtg. (4) Nominating  Committee Report 
 24 – 

Oct.1 
Sun – Sun Family Promise hosted at Jikoen Hongwanji 



    
    
October 7 Sat Open House/Bazaar 
  Sat Honolulu United Joint 
 25 Wed Oteire (3) 
    
November 5 Sun BWA Hoonko Service & General Mtg.(5) Election/installation 
   Family Promise hosted by 
 26 Sun Temple Clean-up (Lunch prep) 
    
December 3 Sun HBC Bodhi Day Service 
  Sat Honolulu United Rep Mtg. (4) @ 
 31 Thurs Joya-e 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

	


